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IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR FEE

This is for the information of all the candidates seeking admission to B.A./B.Com.LL.B.
(Hons.) 5-Years Integrated Course-2020 at UILS, Chandigarh that DETAILS/MODE
OF FEE OF 15T SEMESTER TO BE DEPOSITED BY THE CANDIDATES is as
follows:

1.

Rs. 51665/- (candidates who have passed 12t class from CBSE, Haryana School
Education Board, Punjab School Education Board, Himachal Board and ICSE
Board) and Rs. 52165/- (candidates who have passed 12th class from other
University/Councils/Boards except CBSE, HPEB, PSEB, ICSE and HSEB) in favour
of Registrar, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

Rs. 9300/- as department funds to be paid by all selected candidates.

Rs. 250/- as library security (refundable at the end of the course) to be paid by
all selected candidates.

* Fee details for students under reserved category of Scheduled Castes of Punjab
State whose income is less than or equal to Rs. 250000/

1.

Rs. 12916/- (candidates who have passed 12t class from CBSE, Haryana School
Education Board, Punjab School Education Board, Himachal Board and ICSE
Board) and Rs. 13416/- (candidates who have passed 12t class from other
University/Councils/Boards) in favour of Registrar, Panjab University,
Chandigarh.

Rs. 2325/- as department of respective institutes to be paid by all selected
candidates.

Rs. 250/- as library security (refundable at the end of the course) to be paid by
all selected candidates.

* Fee details for students under NRI category

University | University | Dean Deptt. | Lib.
Fee Fee International | Funds | Secur
Students ity
Funds (Refu
ndabl
e)
B.A./B.Com.LL.
B. (Hons.)
1st year Rs. 14635/- | $3860/- (if | Rs. 1500/- Rs. Rs.
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student 9300/- | 250/-
pays this
amount in
Indian
currency,
will have to
provide
rate of
Dollar of
that day
and total
value in
rupees
from the
Bank)

Dean International Students Fee can be paid online only through Pay Fee
Online facility available at home page of PU Website.

Note:

e The students admitted under category of Physically Handicapped/Person
with Disabilities having Below Poverty Line Certificate can avail facility of
Free Education.

® The students admitted under category of Physically Handicapped/Person
with Disabilities who are Above Poverty Line will have to pay fee as per the
detail mentioned below:

1. Rs. 14635/- (candidates who have passed 12t class from CBSE, Haryana School
Education Board, Punjab School Education Board, Himachal Board and ICSE
Board) and Rs. 15135/- (candidates who have passed 12th class from other
University/Councils/Boards except CBSE, HPEB, PSEB, ICSE and HSEB) in favour
of Registrar, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

2. Rs. 9300/- as department funds to be paid by all selected candidates.

3. Rs. 250/- as library security (refundable at the end of the course) to be paid by
all selected candidates.

Mode/Instruction for Payment of UNIVERSITY FEE for UILS Chandigarh

IMORTANT:




Page 3 of 6

A candidate is strictly advised to pay fee for admission to ONE INSTITUTE and ONE
COURSE only at a time.

e The University Fee can be paid online through Pay Fee Online
facility available at home page of PU Website or through SBI Collect.

Payment Through Pay Fee Online

Open the website: puchd.ac.in
On the homepage click on Pay Fee Online
Click on Sign Up

Enter your details

In the type of user select: PU Student
After entering details click on: Submit

Then login/sign in by using your email id and password created by

you

Click on Make Payment

Under Payment Category select: Tuition Fee (University
Campus/Regional
Centres)

Under Payment on Account of select: TO730 UNIVERSITY

INSTITUTE OF LEGAL
STUDIES (For B.A.LL.B.
(Hons.) or B.Com.LL.B.

(Hons.))
Enter Amount as mentioned above
In description: write fee being paid for
Click on: Add
Scroll Down the screen
Click on: Proceed for Payment

Check the amount entered by you and then click on: Pay

On next page make the payment as per your convenience

Payment Through SBI Collect

Open the website: onlinesbi.com
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Click on SB Collect

On home page select:

Click on:

In State of Corporate / Institution select:

In Type of Corporate / Institution select:

Click on
In Educational Institutions Name:
Click on

In Select Payment Category

In registration number

Semester

Course

Tuition Fee

In remarks

Move further to complete your fee payment

I have read and
accepted the terms and
conditions stated above
Proceed

Chandigarh
Educational Institutions
GO

PU. CHD. (UILS)
SUBMIT

UILS BALLB (HONS) (the
students of B.Com.LL.B.
(Hons.) also need to select
UILS  BALLB(HONS)  for
moving further), for which
fee to be paid and move
further

write  your application
number

1st

select the course for which
fee is being paid

Enter the amount
mentioned above

enter the reason fee paid
for

Mode/Instruction for Payment of DEPARTMENT FUNDS of UILS

Chandigarh
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The Department Funds of UILS Chandigarh can be paid online through
SBI Collect only

Open the website: onlinesbi.com
Click on:

On home page select:

Click on:

In State of Corporate / Institution select:

In Type of Corporate / Institution select:

Click on
In Educational Institutions Name Select:

Click on

In Select Payment Category:

SB Collect

I have read and
accepted the terms and
conditions stated above

Proceed

Chandigarh

Educational Institutions
GO

DIRECTOR UILS
SUBMIT

DIRECTOR UILS 1st
SEMESTER BALLB/BCOMLLB

Mode/Instruction for Payment of LIBRARY SECURITY of UILS

Chandigarh

The Library Security of UILS Chandigarh can be paid online through SBI
Collect only

Open the website:
Click on:

On home page select:

Click on:

In State of Corporate / Institution select:

onlinesbi.com

SB Collect

I have read and
accepted the terms and
conditions stated above

Proceed

Chandigarh
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In Type of Corporate / Institution select: Educational Institutions
Click on GO
In Educational Institutions Name Select: Director UILS Library

Security Funds

Click on SUBMIT

In Select Payment Category: Select the course in which
admission granted

Enter your details and amount of fee to further to complete your fee payment

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:

e The students who have paid University Fee, Department Funds and Library
Security need to email copies of fee payment acknowledgment along with
undertakings at uglaw@pu.ac.in by mentioning in Subject: Ist Semester Fee,
candidates need to mention in email his/her name, father name, mother
name, Date of Birth, Gender, Name of Course for which fee is paid, Merit
Rank, Merit Scores, Category to which student belongs, Category under which
student admitted, Name of Institute for which fee is paid, Amounts Paid
(University Fee, Deptt. Funds and Lib. Security separately), Transaction Ids of

both fees paid, date of payment

ALL THE CANDIDATES ARE ADVISED TO KEEP CHECKING THE
admission notices at link http://uils.puchd.ac.in/show-
noticeboard.php?nbid=4 available at uglaw.puchd.ac.in

'Sd'
Director


http://uils.puchd.ac.in/show-noticeboard.php?nbid=4
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